

## CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY

MEETING DATE:	October 17, 2024
MEETING DATE:	October 17, 2024
SUBCATEGORY:	Change Order
DEPARTMENT NAME:	Water
AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	Main Street Pump Station Project Closeout
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:	The City contracted with Heavy Constructors, Inc. to reconstruct an outdated booster pump station on Main Street for \$2,772,129.00. After a substantial delay due to backup generator and switchgear delivery delays, that project is now complete.  The final reconciliation change order includes an increase in cost of \$45,942.32 due to an unforeseen need to increase the depth of suction and discharge piping at the site, including an additional vault and concrete work. The final cost for the project is \$2,818,071.32.
	I recommend approval of this change order to close the project.
LEGAL:	N/A